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Our curriculum 

drivers are: 

C 
Community 

A 
Aspiration 

R 
Resilience 

E 
Empathy 

 

House Team Winner: Ouse 

Attendance Winners 

Class Winner: Apple Tree 

Individual 100%: Liberty 

Whole School since start of academic year (96% expected) = 96.32% 

 

We hope you had a lovely half term.  

Christmas Fair – Fri 29th Nov 

Thank you to those who have kindly volunteered to help out.  

We still need more volunteers to help set up in the afternoon and 

to run stalls during the fair.  If you are able to help, please contact 

Mrs Chappell or the Office.  

Thank you in advance 

 

Also, we will be having a cake stall – if you are able to bake 

cakes, buns, biscuits… they will be gratefully received.  Please 

bring any bakes to school on the morning of Friday 29th Nov.  
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A few key dates for your diary… 

Tues 12th Nov 

• Anti-bullying day – Children (and adults) wear odd socks! 

 

Fri 15th Nov 

• Children in Need – children can wear non-uniform, any donations you wish to make can be made 

direct to Children in Need 

 

Wed 20th Nov 

• Flu Vaccinations – all children (if you have consented via NHS).  Please note – school does not 

complete admin for the flu vaccinations, the NHS just use school as a ‘base’ 

 

Fri 22nd Nov 

• Non-uniform day – in exchange for Xmas tombola / raffle prizes 

 

Fri 29th Nov 

• Christmas Fair – 3.30pm – 4.30pm 

 

Fri 6th Dec 

• Rock Steady Concert – 2.30pm (for Rocksteady Parents)  

 

Mon 16th Dec 

• 9.30am – KS2 Christmas Concert 

• 1.30pm – EYFS / KS1 Christmas Play 

• 6pm – KS2 Christmas Concert 

 

Tues 17th Dec 

• 9.30am – EYFS / KS1 Christmas Play 

 

Thurs 19th Dec 

• Christmas Party Day and Christmas Dinner 

 

Fri 20th Dec 

• Christmas Jumper Day (£1 donation to school) 

• School Closes for Christmas 

 

Mon 6th Jan 

• School Closed – Teacher Training Day 

 

Tues 7th Jan 

• School re-opens 

 

 

Clubs 

Please see the form on Parentmail to book places on the after-school clubs that are running this 

half term: 

Monday – Gardening Club (Yr 2/3/4) 

Tuesday – PE Pro Dance (KS2) & Micro Bits Computing (KS2) 

Wednesday – Choir (members from last term will continue, new members should contact the 

office).  


